



A NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION

[Redacted]  
[Redacted] N.Y.  
Shelter Telephone  
[Redacted]  
[Redacted]  
Shel [Redacted]  
[Redacted]

June 14th., [Redacted]  
American Kennel Club  
51 Madison Avenue  
New York, New York, 10010  
ATTN: [Redacted]  
Investigations and Inspections Department

Dear Ms. [Redacted],

On January 29th., [Redacted], Rt. 20  
[Redacted] N.Y., a breeder of Brittany Spaniels, was arrested and charged  
by this Agency on a single count of violating section 353 of the New  
York State Agriculture and Markets Law relating to Cruelty to Animals.  
Mr. [Redacted] was charged specifically with failing to provide proper food,  
water and sustenance to thirteen (13) Brittanys' chained and caged in  
the rear yard of his home.

On [Redacted], a jury trial was held in the Town Court, Town  
of [Redacted], with a guilty verdict being rendered on the charge specified,  
that is, Section 353, Failure to Provide Proper Food, Water and Susten-  
ance. Subsequently, a notice of appeal was filed on May 17th., [Redacted]  
appealing from the judgement of the Town Court. However, no further  
steps to perfect the appeal were taken and on September 21st., [Redacted]  
[Redacted] County Court Judge [Redacted] rendered his decision dismissin  
the appeal and allowing the original conviction to stand.

Enclosed is a copy of Judge [Redacted] Decision and Order of the Court.  
This Agency is requesting that whatever revocation of privileges with  
the AKC and/or breeders certificates that might be imposed against Mr.  
Kuhn be so applied. This Agency also has on file, other complaints by  
purchaser's of Mr. [Redacted] dogs specifying dissatisfaction with the health  
and temperament of the animals. Details will be made available should you  
so request.

Thank-you for your attention to this matter and please feel free to  
contact me if necessary.

Sincerely,  
[Redacted Signature]  
[Redacted]  
Chief Investigator,  
[Redacted] S.P.C.A.

[REDACTED] HUMANE SOCIETY, INC.

Box 424  
[REDACTED]

to Patricia [REDACTED]  
Investigations and Inspections  
A.K.C. *51 Madison Ave*

DATE August 9th., 19[REDACTED]

SUBJECT [REDACTED]

Dear Ms. [REDACTED]

*(212) 676-1376*  
Per our telephone conversation and your request of this date, attached you will find a copy of Sect. 353 (hi-lited), Article 26, of the N.Y. State Ag. & Mkts. Law under which we charged [REDACTED] with failing to provide proper food, water and sustenance. Also enclosed is a copy of the misdemeanor complaint that was filed with the court as well as a copy of my sworn deposition that accompanied the complaint. I've also enclosed photocopies of a few of the photographs taken during the course of the investigation. I have many other photos as well as the negatives in the event you may require additional copies.

I hope this information will meet your requirements.

Sincerely,

[REDACTED]  
Chief Investigator,  
[REDACTED] SPCA